56-ISE7#-TFJ43-F
Installation & Maintenance Manual
Digital Pressure Switch
Series 56-ISE70/ISE75/ISE75H
•Do not disassemble, modify (including changing the printed circuit
board) or repair.
An injury or failure can result.
•Do not operate the product outside of the specifications.

Bracket
(Model: ZS-31-A)
How to order
56-ISE7 - - - -
Refer to the operation manual and catalogue for this
standard product.
ATEX Category 3
Special specification
-27
NPN open collector
2 outputs
Max. 30 V, 80 mA,
Residual voltage 1 V or
less
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
12 to
24 VDC
+
-
DC (-)
(Blue)
Load
Load
DC (+)
(Brown)
OUT2 (NPN)
(White)
OUT1 (NPN)
(Black)
-67
PNP open collector
2 outputs
Max. 80 mA M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
12 to
24 VDC
+
-
DC (-)
(Blue)
Load
Load
DC (+)
(Brown)
OUT2 (PNP)
(White)
OUT1 (PNP)
(Black)
Internal circuit and wiring
-43
NPN open collector
1 output +
PNP open collector
1 output
Max. 30 V (NPN),
80 mA,
Residual voltage 1 V or
less
A pressure set value of
switch output for NPN
and PNP is common.